
Clubs may receive up to $50 per club of curricula sponsored by 4-H Council for club use and inventory. Please contact the Extension office with 
which curricula your club wishes to have! Copies of all curricula are available at the Extension office to browse or check out/purchase as well. 
Available curricula for clubs to choose from: 

Resource Name Source Year Cost Link for more information 
Beef Resource Handbook OSU 2011 $18.50 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/beef-resource-handbook/  
Beginning Horse Management OSU 2016 $16.25 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/beginning-horse-management/  
The Big Book of 4-H Cloverbud 
Activities 

OSU 2016 $16.50 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/the-big-book-of-4-h-cloverbud-
activities/  

Cavy Fitting & Showmanship 
Guide 

MSU 2018 Free download 
($2.10 in printing 
costs if from MSUE 
office) 

https://www.canr.msu.edu/resources/cavy-fitting-showmanship-
member-s-guide-4h1345  

Dairy Resource Handbook OSU 2016 $16.25 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/dairy-resource-handbook/  
Dog Resource Handbook OSU 2018 $20.50 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/dog-resource-handbook/  
Goat Resource Handbook OSU 2016 $21.25 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/goat-resource-handbook/  
Llama and Alpaca Resource 
Handbook 

OSU 2008 $15.25 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/llama-and-alpaca-resource-
handbook/  

Pocket Pets Resource Handbook OSU 2017 $12.00 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/pocket-pets-resource-handbook/  
Poultry Fitting & Showmanship 
Member’s Guide 

MSU 2018 Free download 
($6.00 in printing 
costs if from MSUE 
office) 

https://www.canr.msu.edu/resources/4_h_poultry_fitting_showm
anship_members_guide_4h1520   

Rabbit Fitting & Showing 
Member’s Guide 

MSU 2011 Free download 
($3.00 in printing 
costs if from MSUE 
office) 

https://www.canr.msu.edu/resources/rabbit_fitting_showing_me
mbers_guide_4h1268  

Sheep Resource Handbook OSU 2011 $27.50 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/sheep-resource-handbook-for-
market-and-breeding-projects/  

Swine Resource Handbook OSU 2001 $19.50 https://extensionpubs.osu.edu/swine-resource-handbook-for-
market-and-breeding-projects/  
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